

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

|   |   | RECEIPT 1<br>39-0323 |           |                               |
|---|---|----------------------|-----------|-------------------------------|
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.   |   | STATE CLI<br>2021100 |           | GHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) |
| LEAD AGENCY   | LEADAGENCY EMAIL                                | 1                    | D.        | ATE                           |
| SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY  |   |                      | (         | 03/23/2022                    |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING   |   |                      | D         | OCUMENT NUMBER                |
| SAN JOAQUIN   |   |                      | 3         | 39-03232022-099               |
| PROJECT TITLE   |   |                      |           |                               |
| PEZZI ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT OVER CALA   | VERAS RIVER PROJE                               | СТ                   |           |                               |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT  |   |                      | PI        | HONE NUMBER                   |
| SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY  |   |                      | 2         | 209-468-3586 MICHAEL          |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS   | CITY  | STATE                | ZI        | IP CODE                       |
| 1810 E HAZELTON AVE   | STOCKTON  | CA                   | 8         | 95205                         |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)         Image: Construct of the second seco | Other Special District                          | Sta                  | te Agen   | ncy Private Entity            |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  |   |                      |           |                               |
| Environmental Impact Report (EIR)   |   | 3,539.25             |           | \$2,548.00                    |
| Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  |   | \$2,548.00           |           |                               |
| Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d   | irectly to CDFW                                 | 31,203.25            | \$        |                               |
| <ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>  | )   |                      |           |                               |
| □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources  | Control Board only)                             | \$850.00             | \$        |                               |
| ☑ County documentary handling fee   |   |                      | \$        | \$50.00                       |
| ☐ Other   |   |                      | \$        |                               |
| PAYMENT METHOD:   |   |                      | <i>01</i> |                               |
| Cash 🛛 Credit 🗌 Check 🗌 Other   | TOTAL RE  | CEIVED               | \$        | \$2,598.00                    |
| 11  | CY OF FILING PRINTED NA<br>elley McHugh ,Deputy |                      | ΊΕ        |                               |



## Filed Doc #: 39-03232022-099 03/23/2022 02:06:46 PM Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

Appendix D

## Notice of Determination

| To: | :<br>Office of Planning and Research                                |                        | From:<br>Public Agency: <u>San Joaquin County</u><br>Address: 1810 East Hazelton Avenue |  |
|-----|---|------------------------|---|--|
|     | U.S. Mail:  | Street Address:        | Address: 1810 East Hazelton Avenue<br>Stockton, CA 95205                                |  |
|     | P.O. Box 3044   | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Contact: Michael Chung, P.E.  |  |
|     | Sacramento, CA 95812-3044   | Sacramento, CA 95814   | Phone: (209) 468-3586   |  |
| 8   | County Clerk<br>County of: San Joaquin<br>Address: 44 N San Joaquin | St#260                 | Lead Agency (if different from above):  |  |
|     | Stockton, CA 95202  |                        | Address:  |  |
|     |   |                        | Contact:<br>Phone:  |  |

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021100520

Project Title: Pezzi Road Bridge Replacement over Calaveras River Project

Project Applicant: San Joaquin County

Project Location (include county): Pezzi Road, San Joaquin County

**Project Description:** 

San Joaquin County, in coordination with Caltrans, proposes to replace the Pezzi Road Bridge (Number 29C0199) and improve the approach roadway to the bridge. The bridge is located within an agricultural area in the County, approximately 3 miles east of SR 99 and north of the town of Waterloo.

| This is to advise that the  | San Joaquin County   | has approved the above   |
|-----------------------------|--|--|
|                             | (I Lead Agency or Respon   | sible Agency)  |
| described project on 2/15   | /22 and has made the follo (date)  | owing determinations regarding the above                                     |
| described project.          |  |  |
| 1. The project [] will      | will not] have a significant effect on th  | e environment.   |
|                             | npact Report was prepared for this pro<br>ion was prepared for this project purs | oject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.<br>uant to the provisions of CEQA. |
| 3. Mitigation measures [    | ] were 🔲 were not] made a condition  | n of the approval of the project.  |
| 4. A mitigation reporting o | r monitoring plan [🔳 was 🗌 was not   | ] adopted for this project.  |
| 5. A statement of Overridi  | ng Considerations [🗌 was 🔳 was no  | ot] adopted for this project.  |
| 6.Findings [🔳 were 🗌 v      | vere not] made pursuant to the provisi   | ons of CEQA.   |
| negative Declaration, is av | vailable to the General Public at:   | s and record of project approval, or the                                     |
| 1810 East Hazelton Ave      | nue, Stockton, CA 95205  | 1  |

| Signature (Public Agency): Michael | Chang Titl | e: Senior Bridge Engineer     |
|------------------------------------|------------|-------------------------------|
|                                    | 1          | ing at OPR: <u>MAR 232022</u> |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011